TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM698661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fox Sports Net, LLC		07/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamond Sports Net, LLC
Street Address:	10706 Beaver Dam Rd.
City:	Hunt Valley
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21030
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4892828	10TH INNING
Registration Number:	4375997	APRIL IN THE D
Registration Number:	5515184	AWAY FROM THE SPOTLIGHT
Registration Number:	2216378	DUEL IN THE DESERT
Registration Number:	5459986	I RAN THE D
Registration Number:	4797652	SPORTSOUTH
Registration Number:	4797651	SPORTSOUTH
Registration Number:	5429890	UNDERSCORE
Registration Number:	5155671	WARRIORS AMONG US
Registration Number:	3817043	PRIME TICKET
Registration Number:	3813469	PRIME TICKET
Registration Number:	3630506	SPORTS ACCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900666428

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mchider@gfrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ned T. Himmelrich Gordon Feinblatt LLC

Address Line 1: 1001 Fleet Street, Suite 700

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0312

Address Line 4: Balti	more, MARYLAND 21202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ned. T. Himmelrich
SIGNATURE:	/Ned T. Himmelrich/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021 7 19 - Fox Sports Net, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (1)#page1.tif source=2021 7 19 - Fox Sports Net, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0313

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FOX SPORTS NET, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FOX SPORTS NET, LLC" TO "DIAMOND SPORTS NET, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 9:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2612919 8100 SR# 20212734673 Authentication: 203706362 Date: 07-19-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0314

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby as as follows: The name of the Limited Liability Company is here amended to: Diamond Sports Net, LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificathe 19th day of July , A.D. 2021	. S. C. X.	Sports Ne	t, IIIC	нүүн жийуудага мендей байдага машкуурган күн айтайтай кон машкуурган жайтуурган күн айтайтай кон машкуурган жай	
amended to: Diamond Sports Net, LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certifica			Formation of th	ne limited lia	bility company is hereby an
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certifica	3				er er
	ه سیاره در در در		in inneres and his	24 CO 110C)	dip due 🗸
The state of the s					
The state of the s					
the 10th device Inly AT 202	IN W	ITNESS WH	EREOF, the u	ındersigned l	nave executed this Certificat
The state of the s	the	19th	day of	July	, A.D. 2021
				Dyr.	
Dv.				LJy.	
By: Authorized Person(s)					Authorized Person(s)
By:Authorized Person(s)					Authorized Person(s)
· Marianananananananananananananananananana				Name:	*,

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:33 AM 07/19/2021
FILED 09:33 AM 07/19/2021
SR 20212734673 - File Number 2612919

12734673 - File Number 2612919 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/30/2021 REEL: 007545 FRAME: 0315